
4222 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/33-contlnued 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

AK 85.19.009 
WN 87.05.011 

WN 87.06.199 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 18.06.000 
WN 28.49.001 
CH 34.02.000 
AK 34.02.000 

WN 35.06.000 

WN 38. II. 049 
AK 39.07.403) 

39.07.404) 
WN 39.07.479 
WN 39.07.629 
WN 39.07.629 

WN 39.07.629 
WN 58.05 
CH 71.13.005 
AK 76.16.041 
WN 82.14.009 
CH 85.19.052 
CH 85.19.052 

WN 87.06.199 
WN 87.07.001 
CH 90.21.000 
WN 97.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and 
spares with PIM No's 7929 to 7954 
Various items of oilwell dri 11 ing and seismic equipment and 
spares wi th PIM No's 8008 to 8022 
Various items of oilwell dri II ing and seismic equipment and 
spares wi th PIM No's 8023 to 8043 
Various items of oilwell dri II ing and seismic equipment and 
spares wi th PIM No's 7964 to 7977 
Various items of oilwell drill ing and seismic equipment and 
spares with PIM No's 7853 to 7857 
Various items of oilwell dri II ing and seismic equipment and 
spares with PIM No's 7978 to 7981 
Various items of oilwell dri II ing and seismic equipment and 
spares with PIM No's 8000 to 8007 
Various items of oilwell drill ing and seismic equipment and 
spares wi th PIM No's 7982 to 7999 
One 19 panel 22/33 kv switchboard 
I only Corolla vehicle shell assembly body, for evaluation 
purposes only, goods shall not be sold or otherwise disposed 
of without prior consent of the Collector of Customs, 
Wellington 
One only 1964 Mark II Jaguar saloon car front right hand 
interior door panel 

Description of Goods 

Chocolate coated macadamia nuts 
Convol silver nitrate solution 
Moist cloth cleanser 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Sinopol 964 HSN and 960 SN being sodium poly oxy 
ethylene nony phenyl ether sulphates 
Thermoplastic hot melt adhesive, available in rod, 
pellet or block form. Made of ethylene vinyl acetate 
copolymer base resin (EVA) 
Dimethylamine salt of dicamba 40% solution 
Bags, anti -static unprinted 

Hose repair couplings 
Pencil trays for desk drawers 
Plastic plugs square less than and including 5/8" outer 
measurement also greater than and including 1-3/8" 
outer measurement 
Static sprinklers (with no moving parts) 
Broche trimmings 
Sil ver charms 
, 'Stoway boom", aluminium yacht booms 
Camping and/or picnic set comprising knife, fork and spoon 
Connectors, BS4343 of the following ratings; 16 amp, 32 amp 
Plugs and sockets. BS4343 of the following ratings; 
16 amp 3 P + E, 16 amd 3P 
Motor vehicle radiators, cores and assembl ies 
Truck mounted 3 wheel drive all terrain fork lifts 
Plastic model of spine 
Dolls, when imported by (I) school. college or university 
or (2) by an importer when declared that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools. colleges or universities 
and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment 
of the duty which would otherwise be payable 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand", or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule I (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice." 

Ref. 
No. 

720018J 

720228J 

720251C 

720089H 

622131K 

720090A 

720164J 

720165G 

700551C 
720257B 

622303G 

Ref. 
No. 

720243 
720292L 
640827D 
700125J 

720242 

622190 
700188G 

720272F 
720283 
720282 

720267 
720300 
640866E 
700556D 
622077 
740072B 
740073L 

720299H 
720268H 
740050A 
720281 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edi tion of the "Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand". 

No. 151 

Effecti ve 
From To 

7/87 7/88 

8/87 8/88 

8/87 8/88 

7/87 7/88 

5/87 5/88 

7/87 7/88 

7/87 7/88 

7/87 7/88 

8/87 10/87 
8/87 8/87 

6/87 12/87 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1987 
Price $1.32c (inc/. G.s. T) 75472F-87PT 


