Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/33-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective	
							From	То
/N	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 7929 to 7954	Free	Free	99	720018J	7/87	7/88
īN	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 8008 to 8022	Free	Free	99	720228J	8/87	8/88
īN	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 8023 to 8043	Free	Free	99	720251C	8/87	8/88
/N	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 7964 to 7977	Free	Free	99	720089H	7/87	7/88
N	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 7853 to 7857	Free	Free	99	622131K	5/87	5/88
N	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 7978 to 7981	Free	Free	99	720090A	7/87	7/88
N	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 8000 to 8007	Free	Free	99	720164J	7/87	7/88
N	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares with PIM No's 7982 to 7999	Free	Free	99	720165G	7/87	7/88
K	85.19.009	One 19 panel 22/33 kv switchboard	Free	Free	99	700551C	8/87	10/87
/N	87.05.011	l only Corolla vehicle shell assembly body, for evaluation purposes only, goods shall not be sold or otherwise disposed of without prior consent of the Collector of Customs, Wellington	Free	Free	99	720257B	8/87	8/87
١N	87.06.199	One only 1964 Mark II Jaguar saloon car front right hand interior door panel	Free	Free	99	622303G	6/87	12/87

SCHEDULE 4

Applications Declined								
	Tariff		Ref.					
	Item	Description of Goods	No .					
WN	18.06.000	Chocolate coated macadamia nuts	720243					
WN	28.49.001	Convol silver nitrate solution	720292L					
CH	34.02.000	Moist cloth cleanser	640827D					
AK	34.02.000	Sinopol 964 HSN and 960 SN being sodium poly oxy	700125J					
		ethylene nony phenyl ether sulphates						
WN	35.06.000	Thermoplastic hot melt adhesive, available in rod,	720242					
		pellet or block form. Made of ethylene vinyl acetate						
		copolymer base resin (EVA)						
WN	38.11.049	Dimethylamine salt of dicamba 40% solution	622190					
AK	39.07.403)	Bags, anti-static unprinted	700188G					
	39.07.404)							
WN	39.07.479	Hose repair couplings	720272F					
WN	39.07.629	Pencil trays for desk drawers	720283					
WN	39.07.629	Plastic plugs square less than and including 5/8'' outer	720282					
		measurement also greater than and including $1-3/8$ '						
		outer measurement						
WN	39.07.629	Static sprinklers (with no moving parts)	720267					
WN	58.05	Broche trimmings	720300					
CH	71.13.005	Silver charms	640866E					
ΑK	76.16.041	"Stoway boom", aluminium yacht booms	700556D					
WN	82.14.009	Camping and/or picnic set comprising knife, fork and spoon	622077					
CH	85.19.052	Connectors, BS4343 of the following ratings; 16 amp, 32 amp	740072B					
CH	85.19.052	Plugs and sockets, BS4343 of the following ratings;	740073L					
		16 amp 3 P + E, 16 amd 3P						
WN	87.06.199	Motor vehicle radiators, cores and assemblies	720299Н					
WN	87.07.001	Truck mounted 3 wheel drive all terrain fork lifts	720268H					
CH	90.21.000	Plastic model of spine	740050A					
WN	97.02.000	Dolls, when imported by (1) school, college or university	720281					
		or (2) by an importer when declared that they are being						
		imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities						
		and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment						
		of the duty which would otherwise be payable						

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:

''All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand'', or which have not been approved and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice.''

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand''.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.